



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10693/2023**

VIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Mr. Ishan Roy
Choudhary, Advs.

versus

INDIAN POSTS PAYMENTS BANK LTD. (IPPB).....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

19.01.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit stands filed by the respondents, to which rejoinder is also stated to have been filed by the petitioner yesterday vide diary no. 103876/2024, but the same is not on record.

Counsel for the petitioner undertakes to get the same placed on record within a week and it is requested that the matter may be placed before Court.

At request, list before Hon'ble Court on 21.03.2024 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 19, 2024/ng