



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10693/2023 & CM APPL. 41460/2023, CM APPL.
17820/2024

VIMAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kumar and Mr. Ishan Raj
Chaudhary, Advocates

versus

INDIAN POSTS PAYMENTS BANK LTD.
(IPPB)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam and Ms. Shivani
Sagar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

21.03.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

List on 23.09.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MARCH 21, 2024/ms