



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10693/2023 & C.M. APPL. 41460/2023, 17820/2024**

VIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashiwn Kumar D.S. and Mr.
Ishan Roy Choudhury, Advocate.

versus

**INDIAN POSTS PAYMENTS BANK LTD.
(IPPB)**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr. Anant
Gautam and Mr. Dinesh Sharma and Mr.
Kushagra Nilesh Sahay and Mr. Likvi J.,
Advocates.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
24.09.2024**

%

List on 25.09.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 24, 2024/shivam