



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10693/2023 & CM APPLs. 41460/2023, 17820/2024
VIMAL KUMARPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S & Mr.
Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Advocates

versus

INDIAN POSTS PAYMENTS BANK LTD. (IPPB).....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Kushagra
Nilesh Sahay, Mr. Deepanjali
Choudhary, Mr. Dinesh Sharma,
Ms. Likvi Jhaklu, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **01.05.2025**

1. The matter has been taken out of turn, as it has been identified by the Registry as a “*Targeted Matter*” under the “*Model Action Plan for Reduction of Arrears in High Courts*”.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up for hearing.
3. The Registry is directed to issue Court Notice to the petitioner, as well as to learned counsel on record for the petitioner.
4. List on 08.07.2025 in the category of “*Old/Targeted cases*”.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 1, 2025

“*Bhupi*”/kb/