



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10693/2023, CM APPL. 41460/2023 & CM APPL.
17820/2024

VIMAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

versus

INDIAN POSTS PAYMENTS BANK LTD. (IPPB)Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Gautam, Mr.
Anant Gautam, Mr. Deepanjali
Choudhary & Mr. Rishi Chauhan
Advs. (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Put up on 28.04.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/Pa